506273174 09/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6319921

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name	Execution	Date	
NEW YORK UNIVERSITY				07/09/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY IN ABU DHABI CORPORATION					
Street Address:	SADIYAAT ISLAND					
Internal Address:	PO BOX 129188					
City:	ABU DHABI					
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13		13907	7338			
Application Number: 6		61779678				
Application Number:		61654629				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ					
Fax Number: (202)672-5399						
•	e sent to	the e	-mail address first; if that is uns		nt	
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
			672-5300 noy@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com			
		-	LEY & LARDNER LLP			
•		3000 K STREET NW				
Address Line 2: SU		SUITE	UITE 600			
Address Line 4:	WASH		HINGTON, D.C. 20007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			046434-0383			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GWEN M. BENOY			
SIGNATURE:			/Gwen M. Benoy/			
DATE SIGNED:			09/26/2020			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=046434-0383_JAC	G01-02US	S_NY	U_to_NYUAD_Assignment#page1	tif		
source=046434-0383_JAC	G01-02US	S_NY	U_to_NYUAD_Assignment#page2	tif		
source=046434-0383_JAC	G01-02US	S_NY	U_to_NYUAD_Assignment#page3	tif		

ASSIGNMENT

New York University, a University organized under the laws of New York, having its principal place of business at 70 Washington Square South, New York, New York 10012, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

New York University in Abu Dhabi Corporation

a corporation having its principal place of business at Sadiyaat Island, PO Box 129188, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, in and for the United States of America and throughout the world, in and to each of the Inventions entitled:

TRACKING MOVEMENT OF A WRITING INSTRUMENT ON A GENERAL SURFACE

described in 1) Non-Provisional Patent Application No. **13/907,338** filed on May 31, 2013 and 2) Provisional Patent Application No. **61/779,678** filed on March 13, 2013 and 3) Provisional Patent Application No. **61/654,629** filed on June, 1, 2012, in the United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being ASSIGNOR's entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of ASSIGNOR to recover for past infringement thereof;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No.: 046434-0383

ASSIGNOR declares all of the foregoing is true and correct and has authorized the below representative to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Dated: <u>7/9/20</u>

By: Name: Abram Goldfinger

Title: Executive Director, Office of Industrial Liaison

Attorney Docket No.: 046434-0383

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNEE.

Dated: <u>7/21/2020</u>

Jela Preus

By: V / Name: Fabio Piano Title: NYUAD Provost